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CONFIRMATION OF HARRIET MIERS

---Confirm Harriet Miers--- ----Miers would make Supreme Court...----

Should Should not DK/Ref
Too

conserv.
Not conserv.

enough
Don’t worry

about this DK/Ref (N)
% % % % % % %

Total 33 27 40=100 18 8 56 18=100 (1500)

Sex
Male 33 27 40 18 9 57 16 (724)
Female 33 26 41 19 8 54 19 (776)

Race
White 33 25 42 18 8 55 19 (1214)
Non-white 31 33 36 20 9 57 14 (245)
Black 31 39 30 20 12 52 16 (135)
Hispanic* 26 28 46 19 6 52 23 (91)

Race and Sex
White Men 33 26 41 18 9 57 16 (583)
White Women 33 24 43 19 7 54 20 (631)

Age
Under 30 29 25 46 15 6 62 17 (185)
30-49 31 27 42 18 10 56 16 (524)
50-64 35 31 34 22 8 51 19 (427)
65+ 38 24 38 18 9 53 20 (332)

Sex and Age
Men under 50 30 25 45 17 8 61 14 (357)
Women under 50 31 27 42 18 9 55 18 (352)
Men 50+ 36 29 35 22 9 50 19 (355)
Women 50+ 36 26 38 20 7 53 20 (404)

Education
College Grad. 36 31 33 27 8 49 16 (553)
Some College 32 29 39 21 10 53 16 (393)
H.S. Grad 35 22 43 13 8 61 18 (437)
Less than H.S. 24 27 49 12 8 56 24 (99)

Family Income
$75,000+ 38 31 31 22 8 56 14 (356)
$50,000-$74,999 32 32 36 18 9 54 19 (235)
$30,000-$49,999 30 25 45 24 8 51 17 (311)
$20,000-$29,999 29 25 46 17 13 59 11 (181)
<$20,000 32 25 43 16 6 58 20 (244)
* The designation of Hispanic is unrelated to the white-black categorization.

Question: From what you’ve seen and heard so far.  Do you think the Senate should or should not confirm
Harriet Miers to the Supreme Court?

Do you worry that Harriet Miers would make the Supreme Court too conservative, not
conservative enough, or don’t you worry about this?

Continued on next page...
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Region
Northeast 35 25 40 23 5 56 16 (289)
Midwest 30 28 42 16 8 58 18 (350)
South 35 26 39 15 12 56 17 (543)
West 30 28 42 23 5 51 21 (318)

Religious Affiliation
Total White Protestant 40 21 40 15 10 59 16 (689)
  - Evangelical 43 16 42 6 13 63 17 (349)
  - Non-Evangelical 36 26 37 24 7 54 16 (340)
White Catholic 32 31 37 20 8 58 15 (251)
Seculars 21 31 48 27 3 48 21 (161)

Party ID
Republican 50 12 38 9 12 63 16 (421)
Democrat 21 41 38 31 7 48 14 (488)
Independent 32 24 44 15 7 58 20 (488)

Party and Ideology
Conservative Rep. 54 9 37 7 14 63 16 (269)
Moderate/Liberal Rep. 43 19 38 13 8 65 14 (145)
Conservative/Mod Dem. 24 37 39 22 9 53 16 (316)
Liberal Democrat 16 52 32 50 3 36 11 (154)

Presidential Approval
Approve 47 11 42 6 11 64 19 (594)
Disapprove 23 39 38 28 7 49 16 (816)

Use of Force in Iraq
Right Decision 45 13 42 8 11 64 17 (658)
Wrong Decision 23 39 38 28 7 49 16 (758)

Marital Status
Married 36 26 38 17 10 56 17 (849)
Unmarried 30 27 43 20 6 56 18 (629)

Labor Union
Union household 28 25 47 22 7 51 20 (221)
Non-union household 34 27 49 18 9 56 17 (1243)


